®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
24 25
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Current Sensing Chip Resistors NCSP Series
Type Size Power Rating
at 70°C

• Pb-FREE REFLOW COMPATIBLE
CHARACTERISTICS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
NCSP200  F  R051  D  TR  F
                                RoHS compliant
                                                   Packaging: TR = Tape & Reel
                                          TCR Code: D = ±50ppm
                                                                  E = ±100ppm
                       Resistance Code:  See characteristics table
                          Tolerance Code: J=±5% and F=±1%
               Series
Temperature °C
Power Derating Curve: For operation above 70°C,
power rating must be derated according to the following chart:
0      20     40     60 70 80    100    120   140   160   180
P
er
ce
nt
ag
e
of
 P
ow
er
 R
at
in
g
100
80
60
40
20
0
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Type L ± 0.5 W ± 0.3 H ± 0.3 T1 ± 0.3 T2  ± 0.3 T3 ± 0.3
NCSP100S 6.3 3.2 1.0 0.8 0.8 3.2
NCSP100L 7.5 4.5 2.0 1.2 1.1 2.5
NCSP200 12.5 6.0 3.0 2.0 1.5 4.0
NCSP300 14.5 8.0 3.0 2.0 1.5 6.0
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Power rating (Watts) x Resistance (Ohms)Rated Voltage =
NCSP100S
155°C
L
T1
T2
W
T3
H
Molded Plastic CaseCopper/Nickel Alloy
Resistive Element
Terminations: 100% Sn Finish
over Nickel Barrier
RoHS
Compliant
includes all homogeneous materials
*See Part Number System for Details
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
26 27
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Type A ±0.1 B ±0.1 P ±0.1 P1 ±0.1 K ±0.1 W ±0.2 F ±0.1 E ±0.1 Do +0.1 T ±0.05
NCSP100S 3.6 6.8
8.0
4.0
1.3 12.0 5.5
1.75 1.50 0.3
NCSP100L 5.1 8.2 2.5 16.0 7.5
NCSP200 6.6 13.2
3.5 24.0 11.5